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Total Indigent Defense Spending

Indigent $29,751,929 $29,601,929 -$150,000
Defense Fund

Office of SPD $26,032,243 $26,182,243 +$150,000

TOTAL $55,784,172 $55,784,172 0



SPD/IDF Cost Comparison

Fiscal Year SPD Cases IDF Claims

Cost / Case Cost / Claim

FYO9
FY10
FY11
FY12
FY13
FY14
FY15

68,356
80,405
87,504
90,397
91,940
87,632
83,919

$330.46
$273.26
$268.27
$279.86
$282.02
$299.07
$313.98

60,042
65,360
70,266
61,267
60,929
62,846
60,438

$526.42
$479.65
$444.42
$497.67
$507.86
$494.91
§515.53




SPD — Budget Breakdown

Everything Else,
$2,854,299




Indigent Defense — FY16 Supplemental

Governor’s Recommendation:
S3M, due to increased claims against the
Indigent Defense Fund so far this fiscal year

Currently ~S1.8M over last year’s pace

Other, Interpreters
$26,008 B $68,372

Expert/Psych,
S448,838

Court
Reporters, Appellate,
$325,592 $58,853




Adult Claims Increase Breakdown

Adult Fee Claim Increases
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Controlling Indigent Defense Costs
with Special Contracts

Contractor Estimated Annual Savings
vs. Fee Limits

Drake Law School $163,400
Linn County Advocate $1,421,900
lowa Legal Aid S57,600
Youth Law Center $1,261,700
Contempt (Polk , aggregated) $105,500
Drug Courts (aggregated) $1,073,500

TOTAL $4,083,600



Online Claims Submission

- ) @ Adult Clam - OLS x - | & hiepeicrnona g 2 Claim - OLS x -
L dev-spdos.iowa.gov: c dev-spdos.iowa.gov.
i3 Apps B Adaw (38) @ CRS Tows Supreme Cour 1-3 Website Home & Invite Members 59 IDOCIT Wekcome @) Online Claims (] Img B2 Adar (38) @ CRS Jowa Suprema Cour. e Home @ Imite Members SP. 10OCIT Weicome (@ Online Claims

Home | AddClaim v | SearchClaims | Official Notices | Resources | My Account Home | AddClaim v | SearchClaims | Official Notices | Resources | My Account

r—Claim Inf
Adult Claim Submission Number: D42
County: Adair v
—Vendor Information FECR123123
kirby connell (123-09-81238) ot
If you need to set up a new vendor for this claim or others, please select Yas | 185 No
“New Vendor” from the list above. Then download a W9. fill ® out, and Test
attach It to this claim.
— Claim Information Tester
County: ¥
11/01/2015
Defendant .
Yes & No Date of Service: 11/22/2015
Disposition: Plea/Sentencing .
Yes * No
$0.00
Date of Appointment: )
Representing; Defendant . A
v
Preyious Billings: Yes & No
Amount Billed To Date: $0.00 BakioTog
— Attorney Hour
ot £ [~ Paralegal Hours
No Paralegal Hours
e o |
__No Submission Expenses




Branstad Announces New Division Designed
to Help Wrongly Convicted People

POSTED 4:53 PM, OCTOBER 26, 2015, BY STAFF WRITER, UPDATED AT 06:50PM, OCTOBER 26, 2015

Possible Wrongful Convictions Probed for
100 lowa Inmates

By JOYCE RUSSELL (/PEOPLE/JOYCE-RUSSELL) « OCT 26,2015

New office will help get innocent people out of
prison

UPDATED 6:29 PM CDT Oct 26, 2015

Globe Gazette editorial: New wrongful conviction agency
is right move
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Speed of Claim Processing

Days to Process

\/\/N —Days to Process
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Speed of Claim Processing

% of Claims Processed within 35 Days
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More Responsive Agency
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Fairness — Administrative Rules

Discretion on untimely claims

— E.g., 46t day

— E.g., exceptions in cases of death, illness, etc.
Mistakes in court appointments

Use of substitute counsel

Due process for contract attorneys
Minimum qualifications discretion

Second Chair Program



Gideon Fellowship Update

e FY17 BUDGET REQUEST: Reallocate additional
$150,000 to account for previous addition of 2
-TEs

e Legislation approved authorizing the Gideon
~ellowship entry-level hiring program:

— Two-year Term Appointments

— Enable recruiting of top law students
competitively with other legal employers.



Hourly Rates

e Current rates — lowa Code Sec. 815.7
e Class A felonies - S70/hour
e Class B felonies - S65/hour
e All other cases - S60/hour

e Estimated impact of proposed S5/hour
Increase
* FY12-S52.72M
* FY13 - 52.84M
* FY14 - S2.74M
* FY15-S2.69M



Continued Fiscal Challenges

Lack of control over volume of criminal and juvenile court filings and limited control over cost of
representation.

Increase in Appellate Cases and Costs

Simple Misdemeanors — State v. Young

Transition to Electronic Court Filing (EDMS)

Increase in Costs of Representation in Juvenile Resentencing
Health insurance cost increases

Increased costs from experts, interpreters, court reporters, etc.

Information Technology issues — Development of online claims, Potential partnership with CIO,
Aging technology and systems



Efficiency and
Cost Containment Initiatives

In Depth Review of High Billing Contract Attorneys

Continued Development of Specially Negotiated
Contracts for Attorneys and Nonprofit Organizations

Lean Kaizen Event with DIA Fiscal Bureau to Improve
Indigent Defense Claims Process

Online Indigent Defense Claim Submission System

New Administrative Rules Regarding Claims Review
Process



Looking Ahead

Better use of data and technology

— Full implementation of online claims system
— SPD partnership with CIO

Improved partnerships with private sector
— 2" Chair/Mentoring Program
— Special Contracts

Continued practical training and CLE at low or no
cost

Possible pilot project on client choice
Better customer service



Conclusion

Questions?



